


VEGETATION (Five Strata) - Use scientific names of plants. 
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Absolute Dominant Indicator 
) % Cover S12ecies? status 
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50% of total cover: 20% of total cover: 
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50% of total cover: 20% of total cover: 
---
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Remarks: (If observed, list morphological adaptations below). 

US Army Corps of Engineers 

Sampling Point: ____ _ 

Dominance Test worksheet: 

Number of Dominant Species 
That Are OBL, FACW, or FAC: (A) 

Total Number of Dominant 
Species Across All Strata: (B) 

Percent of Dominant Species 
That Ne DBL, FACW, or FAG: (A/B) 

Prevalence Index worksheet: 

Total% Cover of: Multi12lt b::f 

OBL species X 1 = 

FACW species x2= 

FAC species x3=

FACU species x4= 

UPL species x5= 

Column Totals: (A) (B) 

Prevalence Index -BIA-

Hydrophytic Vegetation Indicators: 

_ 1 - Rapid Test for Hydrophytic Vegetation 

2 - Dominance Test is >50% 

3 - Prevalence Index is :53.01 

_ Problematic Hydrophytic Vegetation 1 (Explain)

1 Indicators of hydric soil and wetland hydrology must 
be present, unless disturbed or problematic. 

Definitions of Five Vegetation Strata: 

Tree - Woody plants, excluding woody vines, 
approximately 20 ft (6 m) or more in height and 3 in. 
(7.6 cm) or larger in diameter at breast height (DBH). 

Sapling -Woody plants, excluding woody vines, 
approximately 20 ft (6 m) or more in height and less 
than 3 in. (7.6 cm) DBH. 

Shrub - Woody plants, excluding woody vines, 
approximately 3 to 20 ft (1 to 6 m) in height. 

Herb -All herbaceous (non-woody) plants, including 
herbaceous vines, regardless of size, and woody 
plants, except woody vines, less than approximately 
3 ft (1 m) in height. 

Woody vine -All woody vines, regardless of height. 

Hydrophytic 

Vegetation 
Present? Yes No 

--- ---
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	CityCounty: Goldston Chatham 
	Sampling Date: 8/6/2022
	State: NC
	Investigators: Samuel Adam Carter 
	Section Township Range: Goldston 
	Slope: 5%
	Subregion LRR or MLRA: LRRP
	Soil Map Unit Name: Cid-Lignum complex, 2 to 6 percent slopes
	NWI classification: Upland Forest 
	Describe Recorded Data stream gauge monitoring well aerial photos previous inspections if available: 
	ProjectSite: Pittsboro Goldston
	ApplicantOwner: Bobby Branch
	Landform: Hillslope 
	Local Relief: Convex
	Latitude: 35.60408
	Longitude: -79.319565
	Datum: NAD83
	Typical conditions yes: Yes
	Typical conditions no: Off
	Vegetation disturbed: Off
	Soil disturbed: Off
	Hydrology disturbed: Off
	Veg Soil Hydro disturbed yes: Off
	Veg Soil Hydro problematic yes: Off
	Normal circumstances yes: Yes
	Normal circumstances no: Off
	Vegetation problematic: Off
	Soil problematic: Off
	Hydrology problematic: Off
	hydrophytic veg yes: Yes
	hydrophytic veg no: Off
	Hydric soil yes: Off
	Hydric soil no: Yes
	Wetland hydrology yes: Off
	Wetland hydrology no: Yes
	Sampled area in wetland yes: Off
	Sampled area in wetland no: Yes
	Surface Water: Off
	High Water Table: Off
	Saturation: Off
	Water Marks: Off
	Sediment Deposits: Off
	Drift Deposits: Off
	Algal Mat or Crust: Off
	Iron Deposits: Off
	Inundation Visible on Aerial Imagery: Off
	Water-Stained Leaves: Off
	Aquatic Fauna: Off
	Marl Deposits: Off
	Hydrogen Sulfide Odor: Off
	Oxidized Rhizospheres along Living Roots: Off
	Presence of Reduced Iron: Off
	Recent Iron Reduction in Tilled Soils: Off
	Thin Muck Surface: Off
	Other (Explain in Remarks): Off
	Surface Soil Cracks: Off
	Sparsely Vegetated Concave Surface: Off
	Drainage Patterns: Off
	Moss Trim Lines: Off
	Dry-Season Water Table: Off
	Crayfish Burrows: Off
	Saturation Visible on Aerial Imagery: Off
	Geomorphic Position: Yes
	Shallow Aquitard: Off
	FAC-Neutral Test: Yes
	Sphagnum moss: Off
	Surface Water Present Yes: Off
	Surface Water Present No: Yes
	Water Table Present no: Yes
	Water Table Present Yes: Off
	Saturation Present Yes: Off
	Surface Water Depth: 
	Saturation Present No: Yes
	Water Table Depth: 
	Saturation Depth: 
	Wetland Hydrology Yes: Off
	Wetland Hydrology No: Yes
	Hydrology Remarks: 
	General Remarks: 
	Sampling Point: A5
	Tree Stratum Plot Size1: 
	0: [25ft x 25ft]

	Prevalence Index <3: 
	0: Off

	Soil Depth: 
	0: 0-2
	1: 2-9
	2: 9-22
	3: 
	4: 
	5: 
	6: 

	Matrix Color (moist): 
	0: 10YR 4/4
	1: 10YR5/4
	2: 10YR 6/6
	3: 
	4: 
	5: 
	6: 

	Matrix %: 
	0: 100%
	1: 100%
	2: 100%
	3: 
	4: 
	5: 
	6: 

	Redox Color (moist): 
	0: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 
	4: 
	5: 
	6: 

	Redox %: 
	0: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 
	4: 
	5: 
	6: 

	Redox Type: 
	0: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 
	4: 
	5: 
	6: 

	Redox Loc: 
	0: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 
	4: 
	5: 
	6: 

	Redox Texture: 
	0: SiCL
	1: SiCL
	2: SiCL
	3: 
	4: 
	5: 
	6: 

	Soil Remarks 1: 
	0: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 
	4: 
	5: 
	6: 

	1cm Muck: Off
	Reduced Vertic: Off
	Piedmont Floodplain Soils: Off
	Anomalous Bright Loamy Soils: Off
	Tree Stratum 1: 
	0: 
	1: [FAC]
	2: [FAC]
	3: [-]
	4: [-]
	5: [-]
	0: [FACU]


	Sapling Stratum 1: 
	0: 
	0: [FAC]
	1: [FACW]
	2: [FACU]
	3: [-]
	4: [-]
	5: [-]


	Shrub Stratum 1: 
	0: 
	0: [FAC]
	1: [FACU]
	2: [FACU]
	3: [-]
	4: [-]
	5: [-]


	Herb Stratum 1: 
	0: 
	0: [FACU]
	1: [-]
	2: [-]
	3: [-]
	4: [-]
	5: [-]
	6: [-]
	7: [-]
	8: [-]
	9: [-]
	10: [-]


	Woody Vine Stratum 1: 
	0: 
	0: [FACU]
	1: [FAC]
	2: [FAC]
	3: [-]
	4: [-]




